
2012-13 Annual Donor Report

The Annual Donor Report covers the period July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013. Special thanks to the members of the 
Corporate Board for their service and to all donors, alumnae and school families for their continued support. 
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Scholarship Funding
Scholarships help Resurrection students and their families manage the cost of a single-gender, Catholic education. Without 
scholarship support, many students would not be able to attend Resurrection College Prep High School.  Creating a named 
scholarship is one way donors can assist students and leave a legacy to Resurrection. It is also a very meaningful way to 
honor a friend, family member, or a respected teacher.  
 
Annual scholarships can be established with an outright gift of $1,000 or more. An annual commitment of $1,000 or more 
a year for five years is recommended. The gift is awarded to recipients over the five year period.  If you would like more 
information about funding an annual scholarship, please contact Alisa Martorano at amartorano@reshs.org or 773.775.6616 
Ext 142. 

You may also contribute to an existing scholarship as a means of supporting scholarships at Resurrection. Simply earmark 
your contribution for the Sr. Mary Monica Hope Scholarship fund or select an existing scholarship from among the current 
list of scholarships.
 

Resurrection Alumnae Association Scholarship
Resurrection Alumnae Association
Blessed Celine and Mother Hedwig Scholarship 
Sisters of the Resurrection
The Block Top Ten Tester Scholarship 
The George and June Block Family Foundation 
Burchard Scholarship
Patricia Burchard DiBenedetto ’43
Charlotte Lennon ’78 Memorial Scholarship 
The Lennon Family 
Dr. Carrie Hall Jaworski Leadership  
Scholarship 
Dr. Carrie Hall Jaworski ’88 
Eugenia Norlock Scholarship 
Dr. Frances Norlock ’83 and Mr. Peter Lisnic
Heart of Chicago Scholarship 
Anonymous Resurrection alumna
Irish Fellowship Foundation Scholarship
The Irish Fellowship Education and Cultural 
Foundation
Jessica Martin ’01 Scholarship
Anonymous 
Marie Costello Scholarship
Friends and Family
Matys-Rakoczy Scholarship
Marie Matys Rakoczy ’71 and Joseph Rakoczy 
Nediljka Lisnic Scholarship
Dr. Frances Norlock ’83 and Mr. Peter Lisnic 
Parents Club Scholarship 
Resurrection Parents Club 

Sr. Georgine Marie Faith Witness Scholarship 
Resurrection Religious Studies Department 
Sr. Stephanie Corporate Board Scholarship
Resurrection College Prep High School  
Corporate Board Members
 Aurelia Smigielska-Wright Scholarship 
Joan Wright Boyd ’73 and William Wright   
Big Shoulders Fund
Brian Joseph Barry Memorial Scholarship 
Brian Joseph Barry Memorial Foundation
Christine Olender Scholarship
Mr. and Mrs. John Olender, Family and Friends 
Dr. Chris Kelly Student Mentor Scholarship 
Bernard Kelly, Family and Friends
Elaine Zold Koepke ’41 Fine Arts Scholarship 
Elaine Zold Koepke ’41 
Fahey Scholarship 
Mary Matheis ’66 and Gerald Fahey
Florence and Johanna Scholarship
Anonymous
Katie Gavin Scholarship
The Gavin Family
Knudsen Family Band Scholarship 
Jon and Anne-Judine Knudsen 
Little Theatre Alumnae Scholarship 
Resurrection Alumnae and Friends
Madonna Foundation Scholarship 
Franciscan Sisters of Chicago
Mark Teach Scholarship
Gordon Teach Family

Mary Guerrieri Bertolini Scholarship
Guerrieri and Bertolini Families
Nicole Brunke ’89 Scholarship 
Kathleen Brunke; Daniel and Michelle  
Brunke Hogan ’86
Pay It Forward Scholarship
Nancy Slack Stachnik ’67 and Family
Resurrection Student Council Scholarship
Resurrection College Prep Student Council
The Sr. Mary Monica, C.R. Hope Scholarship
Various Donors
Sr. Carmen De Barros Scholarship Fund
The Rev. John P. Smyth Standing Tall  
Charitable Foundation Scholarship
Susan Fyda ’66 Scholarship
Estate of Susan Fyda
Therese Fenney Scholarship
Resurrection College Prep Parents Club
Tony Mazzulla Scholarship
Friends and Family 
Weber High School Alumni Scholarship 
Weber High School Alumni Association
The Families with Special Needs Scholarship
Dr. Maureen Mascha
The Carol Ann Hudson Scholarship
Friends of Carol Ann Hudson 
The John P. and Margaret M. Loftus Scholarship
Hopkinson and Loftus Families

Thank you to the following donors who have funded scholarships for the young women of  
Resurrection College Prep High School during the 2012-13 school year.  
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Matching Gifts
An employer may match, double 
or even triple a gift of one of its 
employees to create a matching gift 
for Resurrection.  
 
Talk with your employer and/or your 
spouse’s employer human resource or 
community relations department to 
determine if they have a matching gift 
program and to obtain the matching 
gift forms.

Matching Gift Companies 
Abbott Fund Matching Grant Plan
Baird Foundation
Chevron
The Arthur Gallagher Foundation 
GE Foundation
JM Huber Corporation 
Illinois Tool Works Foundation
JP Morgan Chase Foundation
Kraft Foods
Lucent Technologies 
McDonald’s Corporation
Moody’s Foundation

  
Time, Inc.
U.S. Bank Foundation 
W. W. Grainger, Inc.
Wells Fargo Foundation 

United Way Giving
You can give to Resurrection College 
Prep High School through your 
United Way Workplace Campaign.  

Ask your employer for details.

LIFETIME DONORS CLUBS
Mother Celine Society
$1,000,000 and Above
Sisters of the Resurrection
Resurrection Health Care
Anonymous

Mother Hedwig Society
$500,000 - $999,999
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Pawelko
 
Blessed Alice Society
$100,000 - $499,999
Estate of Ms. Susan Fyda ’66
Mrs. Edith Bukowski Kooyumjian ’40
Franciscan Sisters of Chicago Service Corporation

Sr. Anne Society
$25,000 - $99,000
Anonymous
The Big Shoulders Fund 
The George and June Block Family Foundation
Mr. Daniel and Mrs. Michelle Brunke Hogan ’86 
Mr. and Mrs. John Crawford
Mr. Jerry and Mrs. Mary Matheis Fahey ’66 
Irish Fellowship Educational and 
Cultural Foundation
LaSalle National Bank
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth A. Marchetti
Tony Orrico Scholarship Foundation
Resurrection Alumnae Association
Resurrection Athletic Boosters  
Resurrection Medical Center Staff 
Estate of Ms. Anita Slominski

Ms. Nancy Slack Stachnik ’67 
Mr. Gordon Teach
Lincoln Park Savings Bank 
Weber High School Alumni Association 
 
Sr. Eulalia Society
$10,000 - $24,999
Anonymous
Ms. Betty Adam
Ms. Diane Anderson ’77
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Angelini
Ms. Maxine Merta Clayton ’42
Mr. and Mrs. Don Gagliano
Mr. Robert E. Gallagher Sr.
Dr. and Mrs. David and Marie Cleary-Fishman ’77
Mrs. Mary Louise Piccoli Hatten ’67
Mr. Bernard and Dr. Christine Wasielewski  
Kelly ’59
Mr. and Mrs. Jon P. Knudsen
Mrs. Elaine Zold Koepke ’41
Mr. and Mrs. George Laarveld
Ms. Colleen M. Loftus
Estate of Mary Ann and Peter J. Moskal
(Parents of Sr. Christine Maria Moskal, CR)
Mr. and Mrs. John Olender
Mr. and Mrs. Don Olinger
Mr. and Mrs. Joe and Marie Matys Rakoczy ’71
Mrs. Ann Schilling Rahn ’71
Resurrection College Prep High School  
Parents Club
Ms. Victoria Ricciardi
Mr. Charles Smithe
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Versen, Sr.

 

The New Life Society

Members of the New Life Society are friends 
of Resurrection College Prep High School 
who choose to remember Resurrection in their 
estate plans and have notified the school of 
their intentions.  For some, this means leaving 
Resurrection a specified amount or percentage 
of their estate in their wills.  For others, it means 
leaving real estate or naming Resurrection as a 
beneficiary of a life insurance policy, annuity or 
retirement fund. 

Mr. and Mrs. John Crawford
Ms. Jann DeLaMoreaux ’66
Ms. Susan Fyda ’66
Ms. Therese Lata Harold ’65
Ms. Elaine Zold Koepke ’41 
Ms. Paula Mackowiak ’70
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Pawelko
Ms. Nancy Slack Stacknik ’67 
Ms. Anita Slominski 
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Memorial and Honorarium Program

Memorial and Honorarium Program
Any gift made to Resurrection College Prep High School may be made in memory of a deceased relative or friend or in 
honor of a living person who has been influential in your life.  Honorariums are a wonderful way to say “thank you” or to 
give recognition to a special person.  For example, many alumnae choose to honor their parents through this program for 
their parent’s gift of their own Catholic, single-gender education at Resurrection.  

Upon receipt of a memorial or honorarium donation, the designated name is entered into the Resurrection College Prep High 
School Chapel Book of Intentions.  Persons listed in this book are remembered at all school Liturgies and prayer services.  
The Memorial and Honorarium Program also provides an acknowledgement card that is sent to the person being honored or 
the family of the deceased.  Request cards are available by calling 773.775.6616 Ext 142 or amartorano@reshs.org.

Mr. and Mrs. Garrick M. Abezetian 
In Honor of Jess Abezetian 
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Angelini  
In Memory of Danielle Pisterzi and 
Richard Pervan 
Mrs. Nancy Anger  
In Memory of Grace S. Vottero 
Mr. and Mrs. John Armetta  
In Honor of Madeline Armetta 
Mrs. Nancy Avers  
In Memory of Ellen Miller and 
Jane Sitkiewicz Krzysik 
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Beimer  
In Honor of Ruth Christensen 
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Beimer  
In Memory of Sr. Carmelina, CR 
Mr. Lance and Ms. Diane Belter  
In Memory of Brian Doe and 
Cathy Tiesh 
Mr. and Mrs. Tony Berger  
In Honor of Madeline Abbatacola 
Ms. Mary K. Bertane  
In Memory of Ann Smith ‘85 
Mrs. Joan M. Bertram  
In Memory of Harriet Patek 
Mr. Don Besch 
In Honor of Kayla Besch 
Mrs. Joan M. Bieniasz 
In Memory of Eugenia Glab Majewski  
’56, Raymond J. Bieniasz, Joyce 
Bieniasz Feistel ’65 
Mrs. Katherine Bier 
In Memory of Sr. Mary Eleanore, CR
Dr. Georgia Bishop 
In Memory of Rory Bishop 
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Bridgman 
In Honor of Emily Bridgman 
Mr. and Mrs. Paul W. Bridgman 
In Memory of Kitty Halter 
Ms. Yvonne Bryniarski 
In Honor of Diane, Marie & Lenore 
Mr. and Mrs. Werner F. Buch 
In Honor of Michelle Buch 
Ms. Joanne Carbone 
In Honor of  Laura Carbone 
Ms. Shannon C. Clark 
In Memory of Danielle Pisterzi 

Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Clayton 
In Honor of the Faculty and  
Administration of Resurrection 
Ms. Maxine J. Clayton 
In Memory of Shirley Johannsen 
Larson 
Mrs. Patricia Cogan 
In Honor of Colleen Kilgallon 
Ms. Carol Colamonico 
In Memory of Walter and Loretta Bak
Mrs. Constance M. Constant 
In Memory of Kathleen Riedl Fuller ’57 
Mrs. Mercedes M. Cooley 
In Memory of Eileen “Tish” Ross ’68 
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Cruz 
In Memory of Christine Kelly 
Ms. Sarah Cunningham 
In Honor of Molly Grasz 
Ms. Margaret Cusack 
In Honor of Rory Cusack 
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Daly 
In Memory of Helen Devereux 
Mr. and Mrs. David J. Daul 
In Honor of Kristin Daul ’05 and 
Mary Daul ’09 
Ms. Debra A. DiMaggio 
In Memory of grandmother Vera Dato 
Mrs. Mary Lou Edelmann 
In Honor of Elena Cecelia Hernandez 
Ms. Bonnie B. Eiffes 
In Memory of Sister Jerome, CR
Mrs. Linda M. Espinosa 
In Honor of Laura Cordero ’07 
Ms. Natalie Farrell 
In Memory of Emily Bogusz ’36 
Ms. Barbara A. Fidanza 
In Memory of Christine Olender ’80
Ms. Ann Marie Fitzgibbons 
In Memory of Patricia Farrell 
Obecny’52 and Shirley Murray 
Keenan’52 
Mrs. Karen Fogarty 
In Honor of Fogarty/Penkala 
Family 
Mr. and Mrs. Scott P. Fogarty 
In Memory of Charlotte Lennon ’78

Ms. Jeannie Frey 
In Honor of the 100th Anniversary 
of the Sisters of the Resurrection  
in Norwood Park 
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Gaede 
In Honor of Kaitlyn Gaede 
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Galassini 
In Honor of Lillian Freko 
Ms. Erin L. Gallagher 
In Memory of Sister Mary Eleanore, CR 
Ms. Adelle Gewartowski 
In Memory of deceased members of 
the Class of 1941 
Ms. Gertrude Gorak 
In Memory of Sr. Marie Claire 
Gorak, CR
Mr. and Mrs. John V. Gottemoller 
In Memory of Paul and Martha 
Budrizycki 
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Guengerich 
In Honor of Alison and Courtney 
Guengerich 
Mr. and Mrs. Ed Harrington 
In Honor of Haley Crawford 
Mrs. Barbara Heatley 
In Honor of Martha and Matilda 
Davis 
Mr. and Mrs. John Heneghan 
In Memory of William & Nora 
Heneghan, Maurice & Catherine 
O’Regan, Nevvile O’Regan, Mary 
Carlton and Gerald Carlton, Jr
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Heybrock 
In Memory of Nicole Brunke ’89
Mrs. Grayce Hochleutner 
In Honor of Kaitlyn Hochleutner 
Mr. Michael Hughes 
In Memory of Therese Szymczyk 
Hughes ’69  
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas P. Jennings 
In Memory of Rita Jennings 
Mrs. Annette Jezierny 
In Memory of Mary Bednarz 
Mr. and Mrs. Tom Johnson 
In Honor of Brittany Sroga 
Mr. and Mrs. William F. Joy 
In Memory of Sr. M. Eustella, CR 

Mr. and Mrs. Chris Katsikas 
In Honor of Harley Katsikas 
Mrs. Sandra Kedzierski 
In Honor of Rebecca McGovern 
Mr. Bernard Kelly 
In Honor of Dave & Delores Mueler 
and Joyce Grand & Carolyn Stevens 
Mr. Bernard Kelly 
In Honor of Rev. Robert L. Tuzik’s 
40th anniversary of his ordination 
Mr. Bernard Kelly 
In Memory of Chuck Bennett, Lorraine 
Hetland, Frank McManamon and 
Lorraine Schon 
Ms. Frances T. Kelly 
In Memory of P. Frank McManamon 
Ms. Meg Kelly 
In Honor of Joyce Grand & Carolyn 
Stevens  
Ms. Marsha L. Kennedy 
In Memory of Josephine “Jo” Bergles 
Mrs. Antoinette H. Kieres 
In Memory of Sr. Laurenta, CR
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Komada 
In Honor of Cathy Ross Komada ‘82 
Mrs. Kathleen M. Kostock 
In Memory of Sr. Jerome, CR 
Mr. Richard Kramer 
In Honor of Karly &Kelly McMorrow 
Mr. and Mrs. Albert Krawczyk 
In Memory of Richard J. Kulik 
Mr. & Mrs. Stanislawa Krembuszewski 
In Memory of Christine Olender ’80
Mr. and Mrs. Ted Kretschmer 
In Memory of Ed and Gen Biewald 
Ms. Marilyn T. Kuhr 
In Memory of F. Willis Caruso and 
Loretta Kuhr 
Ms. Cherisse L. Lagattuta 
In Memory of Louise Nicoletti 
Mrs. Linda Lang 
In Memory of Roselyn Gesicki Herbert 
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey P. Larsen 
In Memory of Lorraine & Milt Kriz 
and Diana Larsen 
Mrs. Bette Laue 
In Honor of Cheryle Zyrowski 
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Ms. Diane Lauk 
In Memory of Columbus and Della 
DiCarlo 
Mr. and Mrs. Jack Lochner 
In Honor of Kellsie Murphy 
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Lushniak 
In Honor of Christine ’99 and  
Martha Lushniak ’01 
Mr. Dan Lyons 
In Honor of Marissa Kot 
Mr. and Mrs. Terrence MacLean 
In Memory of Dr. Christine Kelly 
Mrs. Colleen M. Malone 
In Memory of Tony Mazzulla 
Mr. and Mrs. George Mattison 
In Honor of Madeline Armetta 
Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence McDermott 
In Honor of Samantha McDermott 
Mr. and Mrs. Brian McMorrow 
In Honor of Karly & Kelly McMorrow
Ms. Connie Meier 
In Memory of Gary Becker, Frank 
Krzanowski, Matilda Petrosios,  
Vi Wachel, and Mildred Klima and 
Alvin Werner 
Ms. Connie Meier 
In Honor of Henrietta Rheault 
Reverend Gerald J. Meyer 
In Honor of Catherine Nelson 
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Mignano 

In Honor of Nicole Tomasik 
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Mineo 
In Memory of Jim and Trudy Haase 
Mr. Enzo Mion 
In Honor of Lia Haddad 
Mrs. Madeline Moriarty 
In Honor of Claire Moriarty 
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Moriarty 
In Memory of Susan Moriarty  
Ms. Bunny Murphy 
In Memory of Christine Olender ’80
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Nash 
In Memory of Ann and Anthony 
Spinuzza 
Mrs. Deborah A. Nehrke 
In Memory of Ronald A. Nehrke 
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Nemetz 
In Memory of Margaret Viola 
Mrs. June Neumann 
In Honor of Victoria Neumann 
Ms. Mary D. Neylon 
In Honor of Tierny McNamara 
Mrs. Patricia Nichols 
In Memory of Col. H.C. Nichols 
Mrs. Diane Nissen 
In Memory of John and Rosemary 
DiMaggio 
Mr. and Mrs. Donald D. Olinger 
In Memory of Rafael A. Santiago 
Ms. Christine Oszakiewski 

In Memory of the Sisters of the 
Resurrection  
Ms. Pat Paetsch 
In Honor of Kelly Barzowski 
Mrs. Aline Papciak 
In Memory of Sr. Mary Monica, CR
Mr. Frank Parilla 
In Honor of Christine Martin 
Mr. and Mrs. James Pawlak 
In Honor of Sarah Betzolt 
Mr. and Mrs. Heinrich Pergams 
In Honor of Emma Pergams 
Ms. Stephanie Radziwonski 
In Memory of Danielle Pisterzi’09
Mr. and Mrs. James Reed 
In  Honor of Rachel Kasprzyk 
Resurrection College Prep High 
School Parents Club 
In Honor of Dr. Lynne Saccaro 
Resurrection College Prep High 
School Staff 
In Honor of Dr. Lynne Saccaro 
Ms. Patricia Rice 
In Honor of Mary Pat Hastings 
Dr. Marian K. Rippy 
In Memory of Sr. Mary Jerome, CR
Ms. Erin M. Sanders 
In Memory of Joanne Drzich  
Sauganash Woman’s Club Foundation
In Memory of Betty Brannon 
Mrs. Bernardine Scheid 
In Memory of Sr. Marie Clare, CR 
and Sr. James, CR and Cecilia 
Mazon ’48 
Ms. Christine N. Schiltz 
In Memory of Judy Schiltz 
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred R. Schladt 
In Memory of Joe & Anne Skiba 
Mrs. Rita Schmidt 
In Memory of Margaret Fenlon Kuh 
’43, Mary Lou Fenlon Charleston 
’46 and Sr. Mary Karen O’Kelly ’47 
Ms. Eileen Schultz 
In Memory of Sr. Consolata, CR  
Mrs. Janice Skiba 

In Memory of Dr. and Mrs. Walter 
F. Zurawski 
Ms. Regina A. Skubski 
In Memory of Sr. Jerome, CR  
Mr. and Mrs. John Smart
In Memory of Edmund Okonek
Mr. and Mrs. R. H. Michael 
In Memory of Charles & Ethel Smith 
Ms. Beverlyann Streba 
In Honor of Eugene F. Smith 
Ms. Annabelle Suarez 
In Honor of Idalis Huerta 
Mr. Antonio Suarez 
In Honor of Idalis Huerta 
Mrs. Karen E. Sutton 
In Memory of Theresa McGuane-Link 
Mr. Victor Tortorello 
In Honor of Sarah Hannigan 
Ms. Yolanda Valle  
In Honor of Mia Celine Torres 
Ms. Natalie E. Walsh  
In Memory of Danielle Pisterzi’09
Ms. Hilary Ward Schnadt  
In Memory of Dr. Christine Kelly ’59
Mrs. Alyce M. Wegener 
In Memory of Dennis Wegener 
Mr. and Mrs. Ray Weigel 
In Honor of Ann Marie & Audrey Holmes
Mrs. Laura C. Weingart 
In Honor of Kelsey O’Brien 
Dr. Leanne M. Wiedemann and  
Mr. Robb Krumlauf 
In Honor of Don Wiedemann 
Mrs. Genevieve A. Wieszczyk 
In Memory of Sr. Edward, CR
Mrs. Mel Wolff 
In Memory of Shelby Wolff 
Ms. Mary P. Wood  
In Memory of Cindy Szewczyk 
Pleasant’88 
Ms. Adrienne Worrell  
In Memory of Leonard & Rosalie Horth 
Mrs. Theresa Zajac  
In Honor of Michelle McGlinn
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Charity and Truth Society 
$5,000 and over
Anonymous 
Franciscan Sisters of Chicago Service Corporation 
The George and June Block Family Foundation
Mr. Gerald Fahey
Sisters of the Resurrection 

Resurrection Society
$2,500 to $4,999
Anonymous
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Angelini 
Irish Fellowship Educational and Cultural Foundation
JP Morgan Chase Foundation
Mr. Bernard Kelly
Resurrection High School Alumnae Association
Teach Scholarship Fund 
Ms. Anna Voortman
Weber High School Alumni Association

New Hope Society 
$1,000 to $2,499
Baird Foundation, Inc.	
Mr. and Mrs. Delfo Bianchini
Ms. Maxine J. Clayton
Mr. and Mrs. David J. Daul 
First Trust Portfolios L.P.
Ms. Kathleen T. Garcia
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Hatten 
Ms. Kathleen T. Walsh Hopkinson
Ms. Catherine Lennon 
Lifesource
Dr. Frances E. Norlock and Mr. Peter Lisnic
Dr. Maureen F. Mascha 
Moody’s Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Pisterzi
Resurrection College Prep Parents Club
Ms. Lucille M. Schoenberger
Ms. Janet W. Sisler 
Target
	
President’s Circle 
$500 to $999
Mr. Kenneth Bertolini
Ms. Diane G. Bryniarski
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin M. Casey
Ms. Patricia L. DiBenedetto
Ms. Debra A. DiMaggio
Ms. Judith E. Flanagan
Arthur J. Gallagher Foundation 
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas Hamel
Dr. Carrie Jaworski	
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas P. Jennings
Mr. and Mrs. Jason Kinander
Mr. and Mrs. William G. Kistner
Mr. and Mrs. Jon P. Knudsen
Ms. Marianne Kozlowski
Mr. and Mrs. Ted Kretschmer
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Kron
Mr. and Mrs. Terrence MacLean
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Maloney
Mr. and Mrs. Ben J. Martorano
Mr. and Mrs. V. Gregory McKnight
Mr. Joe Miller	
Ms. Anna W. Olearnik
Mr. and Mrs. Donald D. Olinger
Mr. and Mrs. Gary Petrovich
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Rakoczy

Ms. Victoria Ricciardi
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Sana	
Sr. Carolyn Sniegowski C.R.
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Tharp
Mrs. Roberta M. Vesperman
Ms. Marion R. Widtmann	
W. W. Grainger, Inc.

Principal’s Society
$250 to $499
Ms. Diane M. Anderson
Ms. Janine Bobko
Ms. Maurella Bochenko
Mr. and Mrs. Wayne Brown
Mr. and Mrs. Neal Clark
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy Crawford
Mr. and Mrs Paul Enger
Ms. Kathleen Finn
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Galassini
Mr. and Mrs. Carmen Guerrieri
Mr. and Mrs. Dominic Guerrieri 
Habetler Bowl
Mr. Robert Iannotta 
Illinois Tool Works Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. William Johnson
Ms. Angelica Kajderowicz
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Y. Kato 
Lucent Technologies
Mr. and Mrs. Gary Santella
Mrs. Thomasetta C. Solak
Dr. Bonnie Sowa MD
Ms. Sarah A. Stamatoglou
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Stuebi
Mr. and Mrs. Steve Sutter 
Time Inc. Time to Give Back Campaign
Mrs. Michaelene Turner 
Wells Fargo Foundation
Mrs. Genevieve A. Wieszczyk
Dr. Donna Williams
Ms. Joanne Zientko

Red & White Society
$100 to $249
Abbott Fund Matching Grant Plan	
Atlas Saw & Tool Inc.	
Mr. and Mrs. Garrick M. Abezetian	
Mrs. Patricia A. Achille	
Mr. and Mrs. Dale O. Anderson	
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Angelini	
Anonymous	
Ms. Susan Aydinian	
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Beimer	
Ms. Carol Bennett	
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Berger	
Mr. and Mrs. Tony Berger	
Ms. Tamara Bernardin	
Mr. and Mrs. Steven P. Besch	
Mrs. Katherine Bier	
Dr. Georgia Bishop	
Ms. Mary A. Bogard	
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Bridgman	
Mr. and Mrs. James Brosnahan	
Mr. and Mrs. James Brown	
Mr. and Mrs. Werner F. Buch	
Ms. Mary Carlson	
Chevron	
Mrs. Katherine M. Choudhary	
Mrs. Harriett N. Ciesil	

Ms. Patricia Clarfield	
Mr. amd Mrs. Ronald Clayton	
Ms. Carol Colamonico	
Mrs. Mary J. Conley	
Mrs. Mercedes M. Cooley	
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Cruz	
Ms. Rebecca Cvikota	
Mr. Robert Marovich and Ms. Laurel Delaney
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Di Meo	
Ms. Maureen Durkin	
Mrs. Rosemarie Eiden	
Ms. Blanche Eilken	
Dr. Jacqueline A. Fernandez DDS	
Ms. Ann Marie Fitzgibbons	
Ms. Jeannie Frey	
Mrs. Patricia Garrity	
Mr. and Mrs. James Gillespie	
Ms. Gertrude Gorak	
Mr. and Ms. Robert Gorzynski	
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Greco	
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Gresens	
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Guerrieri	
Ms. Dorothy A. Gunia	
Mr. Barbara Harpold	
Mr. Robert Hauptman	
Mrs. Elizabeth A. Heidel	
Mr. Walter F. Hendzel Jr.	
Mr. and Mrs. John Heneghan	
Ms. Kathleen Heneghan and Mr. Robert Narowski
Ms. Cathie Hirsch	
Ms. Janet Hoggay	
J. M. Huber Corporation
Mr. and Mrs. William F. Joy	  
Ms. Lauren A. Manczko Kaiser
Ms. Arlene Kallinger	
Mrs. Cathie Karenas	
Mr. and Mrs. Chris Katsikas	
Mr. and Mrs. James Kealy	
Ms. Mary C. Kelliher	
Ms. Meg Kelly	
Ms. Marsha L. Kennedy	
Mrs. Antoinette H. Kieres	
Mrs. Elaine Koepke	
Mr. Richard Kramer	
Mr. Adam Krawczyk	
Mrs. Virginia M. Kuta	
Ms. Cherisse L. Lagattuta	
Ms. Rosemarie C. Lajka	
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey P. Larsen	
Mrs. Bette Laue	
Mrs. Patricia G. Lawrence	
Mrs. Margaret Linke	
Mrs. Lois J. Lipinski	
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Lushniak	
Ms. Christine M. Mazik	
Mrs. Mary Ann McEllin
Ms. Connie Meier	
Mrs. Jennifer L. Mertz	
Reverend Gerald J. Meyer	
Mr. and Mrs. R. H. Michael	
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Miechowicki	
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Mineo	
Ms. Lillian Misiewicz	
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Moriarty	
Mr. and Mrs. Mark F. Moskop	
Ms. Donna M. Mulvihill	
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Nash	
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Nemetz	
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Mr. and Mrs. Donald Newell	
Mrs. Patricia Nichols	
Mrs. Diane Nissen	
Ms. Barbara Nothnagel	
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy J. Nowak	
Mr. and Mrs. Brian J. O’Hehir	
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph O’Leary	
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy O’Leary	
Mr. and Mrs. John Olender	
Ms. Christine Oszakiewski	
Mrs. Aline Papciak	
Mr. Frank Parilla	
Ms. Mary Patryn	
Mr. and Mrs. Pablo Pepin	
Ms. Theresa Pietruszynski	
Mrs. Dianne Price	
Mr. and Mrs. Joe Ring	
Mr. and Mrs. David Roeder	
Saint Emily Women’s Club
Ms. Catherine A. Schick	
Ms. Madeline Schoeneberger	
Ms. Eileen Schultz	
Dr. Elaine Schuster	
Mrs. Nanette Sides-Miller	
Ms. Ann J. Singelyn
Sisters of the Resurrection		
Mrs. Janice Skiba	
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Slack	
Mr. and Mrs. John Smart 
Ms. Julia Spiliopulos-Morrone
Ms. Nancy C. Stachnik	
Mrs. Karen E. Sutton	
Mr. and Mrs. Scott Swing	
Ms. Cassandra A. Tamburrino	
Ms. Kathryn Toffenetti	
Dr. Linda A. Vottero		
Mrs. Laura C. Weingart	
Dr. Leanne M. Wiedemann and Mr. Robb 
Krumlauf
Mr. Donald Wiedemann	
Mrs. Therese Wis	

Banner Society
Up to $99
Anonymous 
Mr. and Mrs. David Abrahamsen	
Ms. Mary Ann Ales		
Mrs. Suzanne C. Anderson	
Mrs. Nancy Anger		
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Angerman	
Mr. and Mrs. John Armetta	
Mrs. Nancy Avers		
Ms. Maureen Bailey		
Ms. Linda Balogh		
Ms. Amber L. Barabas		
Mr. and Mrs. Jaime Barajas	
Ms. Denise Bauch		
Ms. Mary Baumann		
Ms. Sheila C. Begley		
Mr. and Mrs. David G. Beierwaltes	
Mr. and Mrs. William Belpedio	
Lance & Diane Belter		
Ms. Mary Lou Berger 
Ms. Lynn G. Berk		
Ms. Mary K. Bertane		
Mrs. Joan M. Bertram		
Mr. Don Besch		
Mrs. Joan M. Bieniasz		

Ms. Deborah A. Bigda		
Mr. and Mrs. William Blencoe	
Ms. Elizabeth J. Blomfield	
Mr. and Mrs. Pat Blondin	
Mr. and Mrs. Michael P. Bobko	
Mr. William Bogseth		
Mrs. Eileen Boos		
Ms. Charlene Borghese
Mr. Paul W. Bridgman	
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Brogan	
Ms. Marilynn Broviak		
Ms. Yvonne Bryniarski		
Ms. Christine Budzisz		
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Bunting	
Mrs. Corliss Byrne		
Ms. Madeline Camaci		
Ms. Christine Cappelle	
Ms. Arlene Caragher		
Ms. Joanne Carbone		
Ms. Alyssa N. Cardenas	
Ms. Joanne Carroll		
Ms. Therese K. Casey		
Mrs. Teresa Cercavschi	
Ms. Gracemarie Ciecko	
Ms. Shannon C. Clark		
Mrs. Patricia Cogan		
Mr. and Mrs. Tom Como	
Mrs. Constance M. Constant	
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Courtney	
Mr. John Crawford		
Mrs. Catherine Cullen		
Ms. Sarah Cunningham	
Ms. Kathy Curran		
Ms. Margaret Cusack		
Mr. John T. Cvikota		
Mrs. Mary Cybulski		
Mrs. Jane Cyr		
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Daly	
Dr. Carol A. Dawson		
Ms. Roseann M. DeMarco	
Ms. Danielle G. Dietz		
Mr. and Mrs. Edward H. Dolan	
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas G. Draths	
Ms. Mary Fran Draths		
Ms. Laura Dudley		
Mrs. Jinene T. Dunne		
Ms. Anna E. Dziekonski	
Mrs. Mary Lou Edelmann	
Ms. Bonnie B. Eiffes		
Mr. and Mrs. Sheldon Elias	
eScrip
Mrs. Linda M. Espinosa	
Mrs. Francine Evens		
Ms. Natalie Farrell		
Mr. and Mrs. David S. Ferguson	
Ms. Barbara A. Fidanza	
Mrs. Therese Fisher		
Ms. Kelly Flynn		
Mr. and Mrs. Scott P. Fogarty	
Mrs. Karen Fogarty		
Mrs. Erin Folino		
Mr. and Mrs. Michael T. French	
Mr. and Mrs. Robert S. Gadbois	
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Gaede	
Ms. Martha Gomez	Gale 
Ms. Erin L. Gallagher
GE Foundation		
Ms. Peggy Geraghty		

Ms. Adelle Gewartowski	
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Gorr	
Mr. and Mrs. John V. Gottemoller	
Ms. Kathleen A. Gruszesky	
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Guengerich	
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas E. Guth	
Mr. and Mrs. Ed Harrington			 
Mrs. Barbara Heatley		
Ms. Kara M. Heffernan	
Ms. Joanne Hejza		
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Henderson	
Mrs. Bianca Henniges		
Mr. and Mrs. William Henry	
Ms. Angela Herr		
Ms. Margaret Herweg		
Mrs. Rose Mary Heveran	
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Heybrock	
Ms. Glynis Hirsch		
Mr. and Mrs. James E. Hobbs	
Mrs. Grayce Hochleutner	
Ms. Patricia G. Hogan		
Mr. and Mrs. Garry Howard	
Mrs. Catherine A. Hudson	
Mr. Michael Hughes		
Mrs. Judith A. Ilada		
Mr. and Mrs. Jose L. Infante	
Mr. Wieslaw Isio		
Mr. and Mrs. James W. Jaeger	
Mr. and Mrs. Larry Jaris	
Mrs. Annette Jezierny		
Mr. and Mrs. Tom Johnson	
Mrs. Barbara Kane		
Mrs. Dorothy Kane		
Mrs. Sandra Kedzierski	
Mr. and Mrs. Michael P. Kelly
Ms. Annemarie M. Kelly	
Ms. Frances T. Kelly		  Ms. 
Maureen E. Kelly	
Mr. and Mrs. James A. Kezios
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Donors by Giving Club

Mr. and Mrs. Edward C. King
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Komada	
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Konczal	
Mrs. Darlene Kontek
Mrs. Dara Kosich		
Mrs. Kathleen M. Kostock	
Ms. Christine Koza		
Ms. Lois Kozeny	
Kraft Foods Matching Gifts Program
Mrs. Louise J. Krause	
Mr. and Mrs. Albert Krawczyk
Mr. and Mrs. Stanislawa 
Krembuszewski
Ms. Ruth A. Kubow	
Ms. Marilyn T. Kuhr	
Ms. Eleanor L. Kurtin	
Mr. Andrew La Luz	
Mr. John Lackouitz		
Mrs. Linda Lang		
Ms. Diane Lauk		
Mr. and Mrs. Gregry P. Lendy
Mr. and Mrs. Fredric Lind	
Ms. Miroslawa Link	
Mr. and Mrs. Jack Lochner	
Mr. and Mrs. George Lyall	

Mr. Dan Lyons		
Mr. Jimmy Madison		
Ms. Cynthia A. Malek	
Ms. Michelle Malek	
Ms. Susan Malmi		
Mrs. Colleen M. Malone	
Ms. Noreen Maluchnik	
Mrs. Mary Jane Mangan	
Mr. and Mrs. Dennis C. Martin
Ms. Angela Martin		
Mrs. Joan M. Mata		
Mr. and Mrs. George Mattison
Mr. and Mrs. James J. May	
Ms. Elizabeth May		
Mrs. Maryann Mazur	
Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence McDermott
Mr. and Mrs. Brian McMorrow
Ms. Andrea M. Mendyk	
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Mignano
Mr. and Mrs. Robin Miller	
Ms. Suzanne Miller		
Mr. Enzo Mion		
Mr. Brian Moore		
Ms. Debra A. Moracewski	
Mr. and Mrs. Manuel Morales Jr.

Mrs. Madeline Moriarty	
Dr. Katherine A. Mosley MD	
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Mueller	
Ms. Joyce Mulcahy		
Ms. Bunny Murphy		
Mr. Kevin Nee		
Mrs. Deborah A. Nehrke	
Ms. Christine M. Nelson	
Mrs. June Neumann	
Mr. and Mrs. Lee O. Neuroth	
Ms. Mary D. Neylon	
Mrs. Anna Nowobilski-Vasilios
Ms. Mary E. O’Connor	
Ms. Rebecca M. O’Connor	
Ms. Sheila J. O’Connor	
Ms. Mary Oestmann	
Ms. Pat Paetsch		
Mr. and Mrs. Dominic Palandri
Mr. and Mrs. Eugene Panattoni
Mrs. Mary Parich		
Ms. Mary L. Parrilli	
Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Pasko	
Mr. and Ms. David Pasulka	
Mr. and Mrs. James Pawlak	
Mr. and Mrs. Heinrich Pergams
Ms. Laura Perinar		
Mrs. Victoria Petersen	
Mr. and Mrs. Dino Petrucci	
Ms. Barbara Quinn		
Ms. Stephanie Radziwonski	
Mr. and Mrs. James Reed	
Ms. Alane A. Repa		
Ms. Patricia Rice		
Dr. Marian K. Rippy	
Mrs. Diane M. Robertson	
Ms. Victoria M. Romano	
Ms. Kathleen Rottman	
Mrs. Anne T. Ryan		
Dr. Lynne Saccaro		
Ms. Erin M. Sanders
Sauganash Woman’s Club Foundation
Mrs. Bernardine Scheid	
Ms. Christine N. Schiltz	
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred R. 
Schladt	
Mr. and Mrs. Roy Schmidt	
Mrs. Rita Schmidt	

Ms. Georgia M. Schreiner	
Mrs. Debra Schwartz	
Ms. Carol Semerau		
Mrs. Leona A. Shoemaker	
Ms. Joyce M. Sica	
Ms. Regina A. Skubski	
Mrs. Anna G. Smith	
Ms. Louise G. Smoczynski	
Mrs. Ann Marie Smoen	
Mr. and Mrs. James Socke	
Mrs. Rita R. Stanton	
Mrs. Louanna Steinken	
Mrs. Eileen Stock	
Ms. Elizabeth A. Strain	
Ms. Beverlyann Streba	
Mr. Antonio Suarez	
Ms. Annabelle Suarez	
Ms. Caryn Swiatek		
Ms. Nancy A. Szulczynski	
Mr. Victor Tortorello	
Mrs. Suzanne M. Tracy	
US Bankcorp Foundation 
Ms. Yolanda Valle		
Ms. Natalie E. Walsh	
Ms. Hilary Ward Schnadt	
Ms. Allison T. Warzecha	
Mrs. Alyce M. Wegener	
Mr. and Mrs. Ray Weigel	
Mr. Kevin Whalen	
Mrs. Therese Winters	
Mrs. Mel Wolff		
Ms. Mara M. Wolff Mihlfried	
Ms. Debra E. Wolski	
Ms. Mary P. Wood	
Ms. Adrienne Worrell	
Ms. Bernice Zabawski	
Mrs. Theresa Zajac

The support of our alumnae, parents, friends and other donors helps to ensure that young women and their 
families can achieve a an exceptional Catholic Christian education. We are grateful to all of our donors whose 
support makes a difference in the lives of our students.  
 
Tuition covers about 78% of the cost of an education at Resurrection.  In addition, many families rely on tuition 
assistance in order for a Resurrection education to be possible.  The support that we receive helps to fill that 
gap and provides us with the resources to serve our students.  

Every effort is made to list all donations correctly. If we have omitted your name or made a mistake, please 
accept our sincere apology and notify Kathleen Heneghan at 773.775.6616 Ext 125 or e-mail kheneghan@
reshs.org.  To obtain a copy of of our 2012-13 Annual Report, including financial data and accomplishments, 
please visit www.reshs.org or call 773.775.6616.  
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Alumnae Donors by Class 
1941
Catherine Cullen	
Adelle Sieracki Gewartowski	
Elaine Zold Koepke	
 
1942  
Maxine Merta Clayton	

1943
Patricia Burchard DiBenedetto	
Genevieve Raczka Wieszczyk	
Bernice Kotecki Zabawski	

1946
Lillian Misiewicz	
Louanna Kohnke Steinken	

1947
Harriett Clark Ciesil
Gertrude Gorak
Rita Fenlon Schmidt

1948
Blanche Size Eilken
Sophie Biedrzycki Gottemoller
Antoinette Gurns Kieres
Patricia Fleming Nichols
Aline Wyszkowski Papciak
 
1949
Rose Mary Gariti Heveran
Arlene Rizner Kallinger
Bernardine Mazon Scheid

1950  
Mary Soll Conley

1951
Margaret Rizner Herweg	
Mary Ann Marciszewski McEllin
Elaine Wawrzyniak Neuroth

1952
Nancy Van Dieren Avers
Eileen Kotlarz Boos
Ann Marie Fitzgibbons

1953
Arlene Wiater Caragher
 
1954
Joan Lech Bertram
Mary Weingartner Cybulski
Donna Smietana Joy
Virginia Sobel Kuta
Eileen Carey Stock

1956
Joan Schulget Bieniasz
Marilynn Biewald Kretschmer
Ann Cwichon Singelyn

1957
Constance Limberopoulos Constant
Eleanor Beireis Kurtin
Diane Liszka Robertson
Regina Hunter Skubski	

1958
Rosemarie Maas Courtney
Mary Lou Cheop Edelmann
Diane DiCarlo Lauk
Lucille Schoenberger
Thomasetta Czajkowski Solak
Alyce Krueger Wegener

1959
Kathleen Gruszesky
Susan Pufahl MacLean
Cynthia Bober Malek
Beverlyann Gronek Streba

1960
Joanne Cirringione Carroll
Marsha Schwartz Kennedy
Louise Wisniewski Smoczynski

1961
Patricia Knefel Angerman
Mary Ann Des Biens Miller
Suzanne Murphy Sana
Barbara Skiba Schladt
Janice Zurawski Skiba
F. Karen Smith-Michael

1962
Sr. Carolyn Sniegowski, CR

1963
Marty Ernst Greco
Louise Stadick Krause
Joyce Gruszesky Mulcahy
Carol Murphy Semerau
Therese Solak Wis

1964
Suzanne Pauwels Anderson
Bonita Grabarczyk Brown	
Anna Marie Natiello Henry	
Christine Oszakiewski
Dianne Olech Price

1965
Georgia Bishop	
Marilynn Haligowski Broviak	
Corliss Cashman Byrne
Marianne Kozlowski

1966
Katherine Droske Bier
Elizabeth Simon Blomfield
Charlene Tajak Borghese
Gracemarie Ciecko
Kathleen Piechocki Elias
Ruth Watson Kubow
Marilyn Kuhr
Mary Parrilli
Victoria Okonek Smart

1967
Patricia Alexander Achille	
Mary Hanley Baumann
Patricia Pasdiora Clarfield
Christine Schultz Como
Jeanne Drager Crawford	

Carol Tryboski Dawson
Claire Butkovich Gadbois	
Carol Moran Gresens	
Mary Louise Piccoli Hatten
Gwendolyn Minert Jaeger
Darlene D’Andrea Kontek
Mary Horak Oestmann
Barbara Basil Petrovich
Nancy Slack Stachnik

1968
Mary Bogard
Kristine Jung Brown	
Carol Bak Colamonico	
Mercedes Wolff Cooley	
Rosemarie Schillinger Eiden	
Lois Sobczak Lipinski	
Madeline Lesniak Schoeneberger
Leona Bartkowicz Shoemaker	
Roberta Grant Vesperman	

1969
Susan Sterner Aydinian	
Christine Keating Cappelle
Jane Bogucki Cyr	
Kathleen Finn
Catherine Cashman Gorzynski
Elizabeth Zubinski Heidel	
Mary McCarthy Kelliher
Kathleen Seemayer Kostock
Beverly Poweziak Lind
Joan Kopec Mata	
Barbara Berger Quinn
Alane Repa
Rita Lucchetti Stanton

1970
Mary Ann Ciesla Ales
Linda Hillinger Balogh
Carol Warchol Bennett
Deborah Ray Bigda
Christine Budzisz
Judith Rutkowski Johnson
Joan Angileri Kistner
Christine Koza
Linda Herbert Lang

Susan Kapelak Malmi
Elizabeth Koriath May
Barbara Harney Nothnagel
Eileen Schultz
Debra Spence Schwartz

1971
Denise Skrip Bauch
Barbara Zajac Bunting
Christine Wonsowicz May
Julia Wojcik Palandri
Marie Matys Rakoczy
Kathryn Toffenetti
Joanne Zientko	

1972
Maurella Bochenko
Bonnie Berger Eiffes
Miroslawa Link
Grace Guerrieri McKnight
Marian Prybil Rippy
Margaret Kazmer Schmidt
Leanne Wiedemann 
 
1973
Teresa Stryczek Vel Mac Cercavschi
Therese Wach Fisher	
Janet Gazinski Hoggay	
Margaret Wemlinger Linke	
Maureen Mascha	
Anna W. Olearnik

1974 
Nancy Vottero Anger 
Marie Bednarek Guerrieri
Bianca Borrini Henniges	
Maryann Legenza Mazur
Diane Dimaggio Nissen
Anna Nowobilski-Vasilios
Nanette Sides-Miller
Bonnie Sowa
Adrienne Horth Worrell	  
 
1975
Diane Bryniarski	
Mary Carlson	
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Page TitleAlumnae Donors by Class
Francine Jezior Evens
Judith Flanagan
Cherisse Sullivan Lagattuta
Michelle Heiser Malek
Catherine Parilla Martin
Mary Lu Wilczewski O’Leary
Michaelene Guerrieri Turner

1976
Mary Smith Bertane 
Francine Ricchio Bianchini
Debra DiMaggio
Laura Kuhr Dudley
Jacqueline Thompson Fernandez
Dorothy Brodziak Kane
Mary Jane O’Malley Mangan
Debra Moracewski
Mary Ann Spinuzza Nash 
Stephanie Mester Pisterzi
Charmaine Dominick Slack 
Donna Williams 
Debra Wolski 

1977
Diane Anderson	
Marilyn Fernandez Infante 
Kathleen Kulik Krawczyk 
Deborah Fiorito Nehrke	  
Mary E. O’Connor 
Victoria Ruppert Petersen 
 
1978
Karen Kasan Jaris
Dara Matijevich Kosich
Catherine Lennon	
Mary Haase Mineo
Barbara Zuber Pasulka
 
1979
Maureen Donnelly Bailey
Patricia Love Blencoe	
Adriane Gocal Di Meo	
Barbara Schultz Harpold
Annette Bednarz Jezierny	
Marianne Viola Nemetz	
Ann Marie Kurtyka Smoen	
Marion Widtmann

1980
Barbara Fidanza
Anne Madaj Henderson
Linda Heinlein Kron
Denise Owsiany Pepin
Anna Gradzki Smith
Suzanne Jennings Tracy
Linda Vottero
 
1981
Judith Niezgoda Ilada
Margaret Kusinski Kinander
Mary Wojnicki Patryn 

1982
Roseann DeMarco 
Jinene Wachtler Dunne 
Lisa Gaddini Lendy 
Katherine Hild Mosley 
Joyceann Dompke Roeder 
 
1983
Lynn Pawelski Berk 
Janet Adams Brosnahan 
Kathleen Walsh Hopkinson
Rosemarie Golus Lajka 
Francis Norlock	   

1984
Frances Fieri Fogarty	
Kimberly Lewandowski Kato
Joyce Sica 

1985
Nancy Donnelly Kealy

1986
Kathleen Heneghan-Narowski
Gina Lavorata O’Hehir
Anne Schenfeld Ryan 

1987
Alisa Kollar Martorano 
Jennifer Smith Mertz 

1988
Sheila Begley
Carrie Hall Jaworski
Catherine Barham Newell
Peggy Reilly Tharp
Mary Schenfeld Wood
 
1989
Erin Boyle Folino
Kara Heffernan
Sheila O’Connor

1990
Erin Gallagher
Colleen Konwinski Malone	
Christine Mazik
Erin Sanders 

1993
Maureen Durkin 
Christine Schiltz  

1994
Karen Schwabe Sutton 
Nancy Szulczynski 
Mara Wolff Mihlfried  

1995
Dorothy Gunia
Lauren Manczko Kaiser

1996
Catherine McGarry Schick
 
1998
Mary Mazik Abrahamsen
Andrea Mendyk
 
1999
Janine Bobko
Katherine Schaefer Choudhary
Sarah Spence Stamatoglou

2002
Rebecca Cvikota
 

2003
Martha Gomez Gale
Annemarie Kelly
 
2004
Rebecca O’Connor
 
2005
Amber Barabas	
Madeline Camaci
Danielle Dietz
Anna Dziekonski
Kelly Flynn
Angela Herr
Patricia Hogan
Christine Nelson
Victoria Romano
Kathleen Rottman
Elizabeth Strain
Allison Warzecha

2006
Alyssa Cardenas
Maureen Kelly
Angela Martin
Georgia Chevere Schreiner

2007
Natalie Walsh 

2009  
Mary Fran Draths	
Kathleen Garcia	

2010
Stephanie Radziwonski

2011
Therese Casey

2014
Shannon Clark

Mission Statement  
Resurrection College Prep High School is a Catholic Christian Community dedicated to the education of young 
women and to the development of their God-given talents.  Convinced of God’s unconditional love and nourished 
by the Risen Lord Jesus Christ, we are committed to the spiritual, ethical, intellectual, physical and social growth 
of our students.


